OP \$40.00 3948180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750660

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheree Corporation		08/22/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	She By Sheree Inc.		
Street Address:	4279 Roswell Rd		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30342		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3948180	SHE BY SHEREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@jnjlegalservices.com

Correspondent Name: Jaleesa Johnson
Address Line 1: 2113 Hoffman Ave.

Address Line 4: Elmont, NEW YORK 11003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaleesa Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Jaleesa Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=She By Sheree Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=She By Sheree Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0930 8/22/22, 4:21 PM JNJ Legal

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made by and between Sheree Corporation, a Georgia corporation, having its principle place of business at 2200 Fairburn Rd. SW, Atlanta, Georgia 30331 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and She by Sheree, Inc., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principle place of business at 4279 Roswell Rd., Atlanta, Georgia, 30342.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following common law trademark rights (collectively, the "**Mark**"):

- 1. "SHE BY SHEREE", United States Trademark Registration Number 3,948,180, which Assignor has been using continuously in commerce in the United States since at least as early as July 20, 2009 in connection with Belts; Blouses; Coats; Dresses; Jackets; Jeans; Leather belts; Lingerie; Pants; Shirts; Shorts; Skirts; Slacks; Suits; Sweat suits; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Trousers.
- 2. All other SHE BY SHEREE trademark registrations, trademark applications filings, anywhere in the word, owned by Assignor.
- 3. All other common law trademarks related to the mark "SHE BY SHEREE" that Assignor has used in interstate commerce from July 20, 2009 to the present.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee the Mark and Assignee is **successor in interest**, desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, the intent to use the Mark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof, as Assignee is Assignor's successor in interest.

Г	ate	Exec	ution	۰ *

August 22, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0931 8/22/22, 4:21 PM JNJ Legal

Signature of Assignor, CEO:

Shereé Whitfield 8/22/22

Sherei Whitfield

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0932